# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM784777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TX4 Sports Enterprises, Inc.		02/01/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mike Kwarta	
Street Address:	28 Emerick Ln	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5961535	ALBANY EMPIRE
Registration Number:	5542742	ALBANY EMPIRE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552222818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845 417 1401

Email: paul@paulrapp.com

**Correspondent Name:** Paul Rapp Address Line 1: 251 Broadway

Address Line 4: Kingston, NEW YORK 12401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Rapp
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Rapp/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0406

900748289

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: TX4 Sports Enterprises, Inc. a New York corporation Assignce: Mike Kwarta, 28 Emerick Ln., Albany New York 12211

Marks: ALBANY EMPIRE

USPTO Reg. No. 5961535 and 5542742

Effective date of Assignment: February 1, 2023

For good consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, TX4 Sports Enterprises, Inc. a New York corporation hereby assigns all right, title, and interest, including goodwill, in the trademarks ALBANY EMPIRE, USPTO registration numbers 5961535 and 5542742, to Mike Kwarta, 28 Emerick Ln., Albany New York 12211.

This assignment is effective as of February 1, 2023

Mike Kwarta

President

TX4 Sports Enterprises, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007961 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 02/06/2023**